

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13598/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2012 in WP No.9627/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

DINESH RAMESH THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO.15746 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.V. Savant, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR  
Mr. R.K. Mendadhur, Adv.  
Mr. M.S. Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petitions, as also on the prayer for interim relief, returnable four weeks after the summer vacation.

Let the matter be heard along with C.A. Nos.6902-6904 of 2009.

In the meantime, the petitioners should not be subjected to prosecution in view of the impugned order of the High Court and the State shall not take any steps to the detriment of the petitioners' interests.

Leave is given to file additional documents.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Assistant Registrar