

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2502/2022

MAH.ADIWASI THAKUR JAMAT SWARAKSHAN SAMITI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO. 164720/23 IN CA NO. 2531/22 AND IA NO. 164724/23 IN CA NO. 2532/22 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

C.A. No. 2531/2022 (III)

FOR FORMAL DISPOSAL ON IA 164720/2023

IA No. 164720/2023 - FORMAL DISPOSAL

C.A. No. 2532/2022 (III)

FOR FORMAL DISPOSAL ON IA 164724/2023

IA No. 164724/2023 - FORMAL DISPOSAL

Date : 24-04-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASHI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, AOR

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. J N Singh, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Satvik Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Raj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Pratik R. Bombarde, AOR  
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Kirti Anand, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List IA No. 164720/23 in CA NO. 2531/22 AND IA No. 164724/23  
in CA NO. 2532/22 alongwith main matter(s), which are slated to be  
listed on 08.05.2025.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR