

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2502/2022

MAH.ADIWASI THAKUR JAMAT SWARAKSHAN SAMITI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 113198/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 113183/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 11010/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 102451/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

WITH

C.A. No. 9335/2013 (III)

C.A. No. 2506/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2503/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2504/2022 (III)

FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 3/2013

IA No. 3/2013 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

C.A. No. 2505/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 8605/2010 (IX)

C.A. No. 2511/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 8603/2010 (IX)

FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 31895/2020

FOR impleading party ON IA 31901/2020

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 31901/2020

FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 112357/2021

FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 91125/2022

FOR impleading party ON IA 11883/2023

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 11883/2023

IA No. 31895/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 11883/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 31901/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 91125/2022 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION

IA No. 112357/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION

C.A. No. 2507/2022 (III)
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 147968/2019
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 26481/2022
IA No. 26481/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 147968/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

C.A. No. 7117/2013 (III)

C.A. No. 8296/2013 (III)

C.A. No. 2508/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2509/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2510/2022 (III)
IA No. 220644/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 220643/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

C.A. No. 2512/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2513/2022 (III)
FOR FORMAL DISPOSAL ON IA 164707/2023
IA No. 164707/2023 - FORMAL DISPOSAL

C.A. No. 2517/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2536-2537/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2531/2022 (III)
FOR FORMAL DISPOSAL ON IA 164720/2023
IA No. 164720/2023 - FORMAL DISPOSAL

C.A. No. 2514/2022 (III)
IA No. 53998/2024 - FORMAL DISPOSAL

C.A. No. 2515/2022 (III)
FOR FORMAL DISPOSAL ON IA 53934/2024
IA No. 53934/2024 - FORMAL DISPOSAL

C.A. No. 2528/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2516/2022 (III)
FOR FORMAL DISPOSAL ON IA 53820/2024
IA No. 53820/2024 - FORMAL DISPOSAL

C.A. No. 2521/2022 (III)
FOR FORMAL DISPOSAL ON IA 53526/2024
IA No. 53526/2024 - FORMAL DISPOSAL

C.A. No. 2520/2022 (III)
FOR FORMAL DISPOSAL ON IA 53072/2024
IA No. 53072/2024 - FORMAL DISPOSAL

C.A. No. 2524/2022 (III)
FOR FORMAL DISPOSAL ON IA 53511/2024
IA No. 53511/2024 - FORMAL DISPOSAL

C.A. No. 2526/2022 (III)
IA No. 53082/2024 - FORMAL DISPOSAL

C.A. No. 2523/2022 (III)
FOR FORMAL DISPOSAL ON IA 53501/2024
IA No. 53501/2024 - FORMAL DISPOSAL

C.A. No. 2518/2022 (III)
IA No. 53503/2024 - FORMAL DISPOSAL

C.A. No. 2525/2022 (III)
IA No. 53075/2024 - FORMAL DISPOSAL

C.A. No. 2519/2022 (III)
IA No. 53521/2024 - FORMAL DISPOSAL

C.A. No. 2527/2022 (III)
IA No. 53079/2024 - FORMAL DISPOSAL

C.A. No. 2522/2022 (III)
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 124343/2021
FOR FORMAL DISPOSAL ON IA 12536/2024
IA No. 124343/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 12536/2024 - FORMAL DISPOSAL

C.A. No. 2530/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2529/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2532/2022 (III)
FOR FORMAL DISPOSAL ON IA 164724/2023
IA No. 164724/2023 - FORMAL DISPOSAL

C.A. No. 2534/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2533/2022 (III)
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 119275/2021
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
119276/2021
FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 119280/2021
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 39917/2024
IA No. 119275/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 119276/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 39917/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 119280/2021 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

C.A. No. 2535/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2538/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2539/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2541/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2540/2022 (III)

IA No. 124209/2023 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

C.A. No. 2542/2022 (III)

FOR FORMAL DISPOSAL ON IA 56044/2024

IA No. 56044/2024 - FORMAL DISPOSAL

C.A. No. 3922-3923/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 2544-2545/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2543/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 2546/2022 (III)

IA No. 193057/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

C.A. No. 2772/2022 (III)

IA No. 68829/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 18-06-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, AOR
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR
M/S. Lambat And Associates, AOR

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR
Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Didwania, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Arora, Adv.

Mr. Ananta Ramteke, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S Choudhari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR
Ms. Gautami Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Pranjal Chapalgaonkar, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Choudhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Suryawanshi, Adv.
Ms. Pradnya Bheke, Adv.
Mr. Dikshant Mandhan, Adv.
Mr. Shankey Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Shashibhushan Adgonkar, Adv.
Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ishaan George, AOR

Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, AOR
Mr. Varun V Solshe, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. R. P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mrs. Ruche Anand, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan,, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shriran B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Mr. S.d. Sanjay, A.S.G.
Mr. R. Bala, Adv.
Ms. Vimala Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Gaurang Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Sharma- Aor, Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

M/S. Black & White Solicitors, AOR
Mr. Suhaskumar Kadam, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR (N.P.)
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR

Mr. J.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satvik Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana J. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ajai Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Gharote Anurag A, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Sharma, AOR

Mr. Pratik R. Bombarde, AOR
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhij S. Kamble, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv,
Ms. Swati Vishan, Adv.
Mr. Javed Raza, Adv.
Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, AOR

Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR

Mr. Nitin Meshram, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Raj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State submits that this batch of matters may be taken up after partial Court working days.
2. At his request, the matters stand adjourned.
3. List on 30.07.2025.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)